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Pederson, John

From: Dennis Campbell <Dennis.Campbell@cobbk12.org>

Sent: Monday, April 30, 2018 10:31 AM

To: Birrell, JoAnn; Campbell, Jason

Cc: Boyce, Mike; Rogers, Millie; Weatherford, Bob; Woody, Shannon; Ott, Bob; Swanson, 

Kim; Eberhart, Inger; Cupid, Lisa; Harris, Marva; Williams, Judy; Gunther, Skip; Powell, 

Thea; Smith, Andy; Porter, Galt; Blair, Debra; Johnson, Dana; Pederson, John; Michele 

Johnson; Williams, JudyJ

Subject: RE: Z-56 of 2017 (Oak Hall Companies, LLC - Wigley Road)

Good Morning Ms. Birrell, 

I plan to attend the Planning Commission meeting and I can speak regarding the correction of the school From Rocky 

Mount to Davis elementary if necessary.  However, I do not plan to address the commissioners regarding Davis 

elementary specifically as it is very much under capacity at this time and will not cause concern regarding additional new 

students. 

 

Dennis 

 

 

Dennis L. Campbell 

Director, Planning 

Cobb County School District 

770-426-3381 

 

 

 

From: Birrell, JoAnn [mailto:JoAnn.Birrell@cobbcounty.org]  

Sent: Friday, April 27, 2018 2:06 PM 

To: Campbell, Jason <Jason.Campbell@cobbcounty.org> 

Cc: Boyce, Mike <Mike.Boyce@cobbcounty.org>; Rogers, Millie <Millie.Rogers@cobbcounty.org>; Weatherford, Bob 

<Bob.Weatherford@cobbcounty.org>; Woody, Shannon <Shannon.Woody@cobbcounty.org>; Ott, Bob 

<Bob.Ott@cobbcounty.org>; Swanson, Kim <Kim.Swanson@cobbcounty.org>; Eberhart, Inger 

<Inger.Eberhart@cobbcounty.org>; Cupid, Lisa <Lisa.Cupid@cobbcounty.org>; Harris, Marva 

<Marva.Harris@cobbcounty.org>; Williams, Judy <Judy.Williams@cobbcounty.org>; Gunther, Skip 

<Skip.Gunther@cobbcounty.org>; Powell, Thea <Thea.Powell@cobbcounty.org>; Smith, Andy 

<Andy.Smith@cobbcounty.org>; Porter, Galt <Galt.Porter@cobbcounty.org>; Blair, Debra 

<Debra.Blair@cobbcounty.org>; Johnson, Dana <Dana.Johnson@cobbcounty.org>; Pederson, John 

<John.Pederson@cobbcounty.org>; Dennis Campbell <Dennis.Campbell@cobbk12.org>; Michele Johnson 

<MICHELE.JOHNSON@cobbk12.org>; Williams, JudyJ <jjwillie@bellsouth.net> 

Subject: Re: Z-56 of 2017 (Oak Hall Companies, LLC - Wigley Road) 

 

Thanks Jason. Will Dennis be speaking at PC to correct and give opinion for impact to Davis    This goes to PC Tuesday so I 

am copying Judy Williams.  

JoAnn K. Birrell  

District 3 Commissioner 

770-528-3317 

 

On Apr 27, 2018, at 12:43 PM, Campbell, Jason <Jason.Campbell@cobbcounty.org> wrote: 
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Good afternoon: 

  

As you will recall, the above-referenced rezoning application was continued until May.  In 

connection with that case, I received a call yesterday from a citizen stating the School 

Comments section of the analysis  for Z-56  listed  the wrong elementary school (Rocky Mount 

Elementary).  The caller said it should be Davis Elementary.  I called Dennis Campbell at the 

CCSD and he said he will check on which is correct.  Dennis had Michele Johnson from his office 

call this morning and they verified that it should have been Davis Elementary. 

  

Please e-mail or call if you have any questions. 

  

Jason A. Campbell, Planner III 

COBB COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

ZONING DIVISION 

Physical Address: 

1150 Powder Springs Street 

Suite 400 

Marietta, GA  30064 

Mailing Address: 

P.O. Box 649 

Marietta, GA  30061-0649 

PHONE:  (770) 528-2022    FAX:  (770) 528-2003 

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: “This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may 

contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the 

reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, 

or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please 

notify us immediately by telephone and/or e-mail."  

 


